The main risks arising from the Group’s financial instruments are foreign currency risk, interest rate risk, credit
risk and liquidity risk. The management reviews and agrees polices for managing each of these risks and they
are summarised below.

Foreign currency risk

The monetary assets and transactions of several subsidiaries of the Group are principally denominated in RMB
and CAD, which expose the Group to foreign currency risk. The Group currently has no particular hedging
vehicles to hedge its exposure to foreign currency risk profile. It is the Group’s policy to monitor foreign
exchange exposure and to make use of appropriate hedging measures when required. Approximately 5%
(2008: 75%) of the Group’s sales are denominated in foreign currencies.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the RMB and CAD
exchange rates at the balance sheet date with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit after tax
(due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities) and the Group’s equity (due to changes
in fair value of monetary assets and liabilities).

Group

Change in
exchange

rate

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit
after tax

and equity
% HK$’000

2009

If Hong Kong dollar weakens against RMB 5% (194)
If Hong Kong dollar strengthens against RMB 5% 194
If Hong Kong dollar weakens against CAD 5% 14
If Hong Kong dollar strengthens against CAD 5% (14)

2008

If Hong Kong dollar weakens against RMB 5% (214)
If Hong Kong dollar strengthens against RMB 5% 214
If Hong Kong dollar weakens against CAD 5% 5,416
If Hong Kong dollar strengthens against CAD 5% (5,416)

90 HON KWOK LAND

Notes to The financial STATEMENTs (Continued)

31 March 2009

37.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s long
term debt obligations with a floating interest rate. The interest rates and terms of repayment of the Group’s
borrowings are disclosed in note 24 to the financial statements. The Group’s policy is to obtain the most
favorable interest rates available for its borrowings. Management monitors interest rate exposure and will